

**GPU Nuclear** 

P.O. Box 480 Middletown, Pennsylvania 17057 717-944-7621 Writer's Direct Dial Number:

January 12 , 1983 4410-83-L-0013

TMI Program Office Attn: Dr. B. J. Snyder, Program Director U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Washington, D.C. 20555

Dear Sir:

Three Mile Island Nuclear Station, Unit II (TMI-2)
Operating License No. DPR-73
Docket No. 50-320
Technical Specification Change Request No. 39

Enclosed are three signed originals (sixty conformed copies sent separately) of Technical Specification Change Request No. 39 requesting amendment to Operating License No. DPR-73.

Also enclosed is one signed copy of Certificate of Service for proposed Technical Specification Change No. 39 to the chief executives of the township and county in which the facility is located.

Sincerely,

R. C. Arnold President

RCA: JJB:sle

cc: L.H. Barrett, Deputy Program Director - TMI Program Office

Enclosures:

- 1) Technical Specification Change Request No. 39
- Certificate of Service for Technical Specification Change Request No. 39
- 3) Check No. 032970

D009

8301180294 830112 PDR ADOCK 05000320 PDR

## METROPOLITAN EDISON COMPANY

## JERSEY CENTRAL POWER AND LIGHT COMPANY

## PENNSYLVANIA ELECTRIC COMPANY

GPU NUCLEAR

THREE MILE ISLAND NUCLEAR STATION UNIT II

Operating License No. DPR-73

Docket No. 50-320

Amendment to Technical Specification Change Request No. 39

This Technical Specification Change Request is submitted in support of Licensee's request to change Operating License No. DPR-73 for Three Mile Island Nuclear Station Unit 2. As a part of this request, proposed replacement pages for Appendix A are also included.

GPU NUCLEAR

y \_\_\_

Sworn and subscribed to me this 12th day of January, 1983

JOSEA F, MARK, Matery Millio Middletone De et a County, Pa. My Commission Express Nov. 3, 1986

## UNITED STATES OF AMERICA NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

IN THE MATTER OF

DOCKET NO. 50-320 LICENSE NO. DPR-73

GPU NUCLEAR

This is to certify that a copy of Technical Specification Change Request No. 39 to Operating License DPR-73 for Three Mile Island Nuclear Station Unit 2, has, on the date given below, been filed with the U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission and been served on the chief executives of Londonderry Township, Dauphin County, Pennsylvania and Dauphin County, Pennsylvania by deposit in the United States mail, addressed as follows:

Mr. Jay H. Kopp, Chairman Board of Supervisors of Londonderry Township R. D. #1, Geyers Church Road Middletown, Pennsylvania 17057

Mr. John E. Minnich, Chairman Board of County Commissioners of Dauphin County Dauphin County Court House Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17120

GPU NUCLEAR

President